
Free Practice 2
6 Hours of Silverstone
FIA WEC

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP1
1:38.210 216.381 Toyota Gazoo Racing S. BUEMI / A. DAVIDSON / K. NAKAJIMA Toyota TS050 - Hybrid M 3 40H

1:38.444 +0.234 +0.234 215.872 Toyota Gazoo Racing M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ Toyota TS050 - Hybrid M 4 37H

1:40.500 +2.290 +2.056 211.423 Porsche LMP Team T. BERNHARD / E. BAMBER / B. HARTLEY Porsche 919 Hybrid M 8 41H

1:41.201 +2.991 +0.701 209.914 Porsche LMP Team N. JANI / A. LOTTERER / N. TANDY Porsche 919 Hybrid M 2 48H

1:45.512 +7.302 +4.311 201.345 Bykolles Racing Team O. WEBB / D. KRAIHAMER / J. ROSSITER ENSO CLM P1/01 - Nismo M 6 33

LMP2
1:44.874 202.6261 G-Drive Racing R. RUSINOV / P. THIRIET / A. LYNN Oreca 07 - Gibson D 9 41
1:45.006 +0.132 +0.132 202.3362 Signatech Alpine Matmut N. LAPIERRE / G. MENEZES / M. RAO Alpine A470 - Gibson D 5 32
1:45.622 +0.748 +0.616 201.1133 Vaillante Rebellion M. BECHE / D. HEINEMEIER HANSS / N. PIQUET JR Oreca 07 - Gibson D 2 29
1:45.907 +1.033 +0.285 200.6374 Jackie Chan DC Racing D. CHENG / A. BRUNDLE / T. GOMMENDY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 18 39
1:46.585 +1.711 +0.678 199.3285 TDS Racing F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / E. COLLARD Oreca 07 - Gibson D 9 37
1:47.256 +2.382 +0.671 198.1316 Vaillante Rebellion J. CANAL / N. PROST / B. SENNA Oreca 07 - Gibson D 10 38
1:47.564 +2.690 +0.308 197.5387 Jackie Chan DC Racing H. TUNG / O. JARVIS / T. LAURENT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 38 38
1:47.954 +3.080 +0.390 196.8248 CEFC Manor TRS Racing T. GRAVES / J. HIRSCHI / J. VERGNE Oreca 07 - Gibson D 10 30
1:48.076 +3.202 +0.122 196.6259 CEFC Manor TRS Racing R. GONZALEZ / S. TRUMMER / V. PETROV Oreca 07 - Gibson D 25 28

LMGTE Pro
1:57.765 180.4921 Porsche GT Team M. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE Porsche 911 RSR M 2 39
1:57.957 +0.192 +0.192 180.1972 Aston Martin Racing D. TURNER / J. ADAM / D. SERRA Aston Martin VANTAGE D 5 39
1:57.981 +0.216 +0.024 180.1953 Aston Martin Racing N. THIIM / M. SØRENSEN / R. STANAWAY Aston Martin VANTAGE D 2 40
1:58.114 +0.349 +0.133 179.9674 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UKA. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL / L. DERANI Ford GT M 8 40
1:58.189 +0.424 +0.075 179.7665 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UKS. MÜCKE / O. PLA / B. JOHNSON Ford GT M 6 31
1:58.535 +0.770 +0.346 179.2516 AF Corse J. CALADO / A. PIER GUIDI Ferrari 488 GTE M 13 31
1:58.955 +1.190 +0.420 178.6917 Porsche GT Team R. LIETZ / F. MAKOWIECKI Porsche 911 RSR M 2 37
1:59.815 +2.050 +0.860 177.3718 AF Corse D. RIGON / S. BIRD Ferrari 488 GTE M 29 32

LMGTE Am
1:59.991 177.0861 Gulf Racing UK M. WAINWRIGHT / B. BARKER / N. FOSTER Porsche 911 RSR (991) D 2 32
2:00.380 +0.389 +0.389 176.5542 Spirit of Race T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / M. MOLINA Ferrari 488 GTE M 9 38
2:00.421 +0.430 +0.041 176.4773 Dempsey-Proton Racing C. RIED / M. CAIROLI / M. DIENST Porsche 911 RSR (991) D 3 31
2:00.437 +0.446 +0.016 176.4984 Aston Martin Racing P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDA Aston Martin V8 Vantage D 25 38
2:00.509 +0.518 +0.072 176.3615 Clearwater Racing W. MOK / K. SAWA / M. GRIFFIN Ferrari 488 GTE M 8 35

CAR Nº 24 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 10
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